

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

O.O.C.J.

SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1986

WITH

NMS/3987/2008

WITH

CC/10/2009

Dr.Ravindra R. Tivedi & ors.

.... Plaintiffs

vs

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt.Ltd. & ors.

... Defendants

Mr.Hiralal Thakkar, Sr.Counsel i/b. Divekar & Co. for the plaintiff.

Mr.Rohit Kapadia, Sr.Counsel i/b. Deepak Chitnis & Co. for defendants 1 and 2.

Mr.Animdha Joshi i/b.Nivit Shrivastav for respondents 1 to 4.

ALONG WITH

SUIT NO.1439 OF 2009

with

NMS/2148/2009

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt.Ltd. & ors.

... Plaintiffs

vs

MunicipalCorporation of Brihan Mumbai & 8 ors.

.. Defendants

Mr.Rohit Kapadia, Sr.Counsel i/b. Deepak Chitnis Chiprikar & Co. for the plaintiffs.

Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar for defendants 1 to 3.

Mr. H. J. Thakkar, Sr.Counsel i/b. M/s.Divekar & Co. for defendants 4 to 7 and 9.

Mr. A.A.Joshi i/b. Nivit Shrivastav for defendant no.8.

CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATE : 31st July, 2009

PC.:

1 At the request of learned senior counsel for respondents 4 to 7 and 9 in Suit No.1439/09 for filing reply, S. O. to 12.08.2009 for hearing.

2 Reply to be filed by 5.08.2009 and rejoinder, if any, be filed by 7.08.2009.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)