

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1986
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 3687 OF 2008

Dr.Ravindra R. Trivedi & Ors. ... Plaintiffs

Vs.

Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Defendants.

.....

Mr.Hiralal Thakkar, Sr,Counsel i/by. Divekar & Co. for plaintiffs.

Mr.Rohit Kapadia, Sr.Consel i/by Deepak Chitnis & Co. for defendant nos.
1 & 2.

Mr.Animdha Joshi i/by Nivit Shrivastav for respondent no.s 1 & 2.

.....

WITH
CC NO.10 OF 2009
IN
SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1986

Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Dr.Ravindra R. Trivedi & 3 Ors. ... Defendants.

.....

Mr.Rohit Kapadia, Sr.Consel i/by Deepak Chitnis & Co. for the plaintiffs.

Mr.R.Y.Sirsikar for defendant nos.1 to 3.

Mr.H.J.Thakkar, Sr.Counsel i/by M/s. Divekar & Co. for defendant nos. 4 to
7 & 9.

Mr.A.A.Joshi i/by Nivit Shrivastav for defendant no.8.

.....

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION 82 OF 2009
IN
SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1986

Dr.Ravindra R. Trivedi & Ors. ... Plaintiffs

Vs.

Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Defendants.

WITH
SUIT NO. 1439 OF 2009
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO..... OF 2009
WITH
NOTICE MOTION NO. 2148 OF 2009

Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Brihan Mumbai & 8 Ors. ... Defendants.

.....

for the Plaintiff.

for the Defendant.

.....

CORAM :- ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATED :- 12th OCTOBER, 2009.

P.C.-

Stand over to 13th November 2009 for final hearing.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)