

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986
WITH
SUIT No.1439 of 2009**

Dr Ravindra R. Trivedi & Ors. ... Plaintiffs

Vs.

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Defendants.

Mr Rajesh Shah i/b M/s Divekar & Co. for Plaintiff

Mr Deepak Chitnis i/b M/s Deepak Chitnis-Chiparikar & Co. for Defendant No.1.

Mr Tushar Ingle i/b Nivit Srivastava for Defendant No.2.

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA J.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 5, 2013.**

P.C.

In view of the order passed by this Court that Suit No.1439 of 2009 and Suit No.1226 of 1986 be heard together, papers and proceedings in Suit No.1226 of 1986 which are transferred to City Civil Court be called for by the Prothonotary & Senior Master to this Court. Place the matter on board for directions on **23rd September 2013.**

(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)