

**THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1986

Dr. Ravindra Radhakrishna Trivedi & Ors. ... Plaintiffs.

V/s.

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd., & Ors. ... Defendants.

Mr. Hiralal Thakkar a/with Mr. Rajesh Shah & G.V. Bhagwat
i/by M/s. Divekar & Co. for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Deepak Chitnis i/by Deepak Chitnis Chiparikar & Co. for
the Defendants.

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2015**

P.C. :

The following issues be added as issue no. 14(a) and 14(b) to the issues that were settled on 13th December, 2011.

14(a) : Whether the plaintiffs prove that defendants committed breach of interim order dated 06.07.1987 passed in suit no. 1226 of 1986 ?

14(b) : If answer to issue no. 14(a) is in the affirmative, whether the written statement and the

counter claim no. 10 of 2009 filed by the defendants
be struck off or dismissed.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J.)

.....