

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986

Dr.Ravindra Radhakrishna Trivedi & Ors. ...Plaintiffs
Vs.
Shri Shakti Prints Private Limited & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr.G.Bhagwat i/b. Mr.Divekar Bhagwat, Advocate for Plaintiffs.
Ms.Ayushi Shah i/b. M/s.Deepak Chitnis-Chipanikar & Co., Advocate
for Defendants.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : AUGUST 23, 2017

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel Mr.G. Bhagwat submits that during the course of cross-examination of plaintiffs, plaintiffs' witness and learned Counsel for the defendants wanted to ask some questions by showing Exh.B and Exh.C to the Plaintiff. Exh.B and Exh.C of the Plaintiff are plans of property and plans of encroached land. He submits that these plans are not in a position to read and to show to the witness at the time of cross-examination because of its condition.
3. Both the learned Counsel submit that the plaintiffs may be permitted to remove the said Exh.B and Exh.C and put the same again by making proper arrangement. The same is permitted. The same is to be done within two weeks from today.

(K.K.TATED, J.)