

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1986**

Dr Ravindra R Trivedi & Ors ...Plaintiffs  
*Versus*  
Shri Shakti Prints Pvt Ltd & Ors ...Defendant

**WITH  
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 10 OF 2009**

---

**Ms Gargi Bhagwat, i/b Divekar & Co., for the Plaintiffs.  
Mr Mangesh S Parte, i/b Deepak Chitnis-Chiprikar & Co., for the  
Defendant.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J  
DATED: 3rd May 2018**

**PC:-**

1. Cross-examination was completed only yesterday. Time to file the Commissioner's Report is extended till 22nd June 2018.
2. List the matter for directions on 27th June 2018.

**(G. S. PATEL, J)**