

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1986
WITH
COUNTER-CLAIM NO. 10 OF 2009**

Ravindra R Trivedi & Ors	...Plaintiffs
<i>Versus</i>	
Shri Shakti Prints Pvt Ltd & Ors	...Defendants

Ms Gargi Bhagwat, *i/b M/s. Divekar & Co., for the Plaintiffs.*
Mr Mangesh Patre, *i/b M/s. Deepak Chitnis-Chiparikar, for*
Defendants Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr RY Sirsikar, *for MCGM.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 13th August 2018

PC:-

1. Ms Bhagwat states that the Plaintiffs' second witness needs a little further time to file his Affidavit of Evidence, having been recently hospitalized. Time is extended until 3rd September 2018.
2. List the matter for directions on 10th September 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)