

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986

Dr.Ravindra R.Trivedi & Ors.)....Plaintiffs

V/s.

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. & ors.)....Defendants

WITH

COUNTER CLAIM NO.10 OF 2009

Mr.Rajesh Shah a/w Ms.Gargi Bhagwat I/by M/s.Divekar and Co.
for plaintiffs.

Mr.Deepak Chitnis a/w Ms.Aditi Yadav for defendant nos.1 & 2.

Mr.Harshad Pimple for MCGM-defendant.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 12.10.2018

P.C.:-

1. Mr.Shah for plaintiffs in the suit states that plaintiffs close their evidence but reserve their right to file evidence as defendants in Counter claim after plaintiffs in Counter claim closed their evidence.

2. Mr.Chitnis for defendant nos.1 & 2 and for plaintiffs in Counter claim states that his clients have already filed evidence affidavit along with compilation of documents.

Mr.Shah states that inspection has been taken and statement of admission and denial has been given.

3. Stand over to 25.10.2018 for recording of evidence/markings of documents.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)