

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.10 OF 2009
IN
SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986**

Dr. Ravindra R. Trivedi and Ors.Plaintiffs

Vs.

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.Defendants

Mr. Rajesh Shah a/w. Mr. Gargi Bhagwat I/b. M/s. Divekar Bhagwat and Co. for plaintiffs in suit and for defendants in counter claim.

Mr. Deepak Chitnis I/b. M/s. Deepak Chitnis-Chiparikar and Co. for defendant nos.1 and 2 in suit and for plaintiffs in counter claim.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 25th OCTOBER 2018

P.C.:

1 On 12th October 2018 the matter was stood over to today for the witness of defendant nos.1 and 2 in suit and plaintiffs in counter claim to lead evidence. Mr. Chitnis had also stated that he would apply to the Court for directing an Associate of this Court to go to the witness's house if the witness was unable to come to the Court as he was ailing on that date. Nothing to that effect has been done.

2 Therefore, evidence of defendant nos.1 and 2 in suit and plaintiffs in counter claim is closed.

3 In view of this, Mr. Shah requests that the suit be stood over to 26th October 2018 to consider whether defendants to the counter claim and

plaintiffs to the suit would like to lead evidence.

4 Stand over to 26th October 2018 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)