

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986

Dr.Ravindra R. Trivedi & ors. ... Plaintiff
V/s.
Shri. Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. & ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.10 OF 2009**

...
Mr.Rajesh Shah a/w. Ms.Gargi Bhagwat i/b.M/s.Divekar Bhagwat & Co.
for plaintiff in Suit and for defendants in Counter-Claim.
Mr.Deepak Chitnis i/b. M/s. Deepak Chitnis-Chiparikar and Co. for
defendant in Suit and for plaintiff in Counter-claim.
...

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 26th OCTOBER, 2018.**

P.C. :

. Mr.Shah, in view of closure of evidence of defendants' counter
claim in Suit No.1439 of 2009, says his client do not wish to lead
evidence. Statement accepted.

2. Suit be listed for argument on suit and counter claim on
13th December, 2018.

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)