

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986

Dr.Ravindra R. Trivedi

& Ors.

.. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd.

& Ors.

.. Defendants

**WITH
COUNTERCLAIM NO. 10 OF 2009
IN
SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1986**

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd.

& Ors.

.. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Dr.Ravindra R. Trivedi

& Ors.

.. Defendants

**ALONG WITH
SUIT NO. 1439 OF 2009**

Ms.Gargi Bhagwat a/w. Mr. Apoorv Karekar i/b M/s. Divekar Bhagwat & Co. for plaintiffs in S/1226/1986.

Mr. Arun Singh i/b Deepak Chitnis Chiparikar & Co. for defendants in S/1226/1986.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 14TH FEBRUARY 2020

PC :

SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986

1. The learned counsel for the defendants submits that the witness No.1 for the defendant Mr.Anupnarain Kapoor is unwell and,

therefore, could not remain present in the Court today for recording further evidence and marking of the documents.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the defendants, post the matter on 3rd March 2020.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]