

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1986

Dr. Ravindra R. Trivedi

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Shakti Prints Private Ltd. & Ors.

.... Defendants

ALONG WITH

SUIT NO. 1439 OF 2009

ALONG WITH

COUNTERCLAIM NO. 10 OF 2009

None for plaintiff.

Ms.Yamuna Parekh for MCGM.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY 2021

P.C.

1. None present for defendant No.1, who was directed to keep its witness present for recording further evidence.
2. List on 25th February 2021 for marking of documents.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]