

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.10 OF 2009
WITH
SUIT NO.1439 OF 2009

Ravindra R. Trivedi ...Plaintiff
vs.
Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. And Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Gautam Bhagwat a/w. Mr. Apoorv Karekar i/b. M/s. Divekar
Bhagwat & Co., for the Plaintiff
Mr. Deepak Chitnis i/b. M/s. Deepak Chitnis C. & Co. for the
Defendants

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 25, 2021

P.C.:

. The learned counsel for the Defendant No. 1 submits that Defendant's witness Mr. Anup Kapoor is unable to attend the Court in view of the prevailing circumstances. He seeks time to keep the witness present for recording further evidence and marking of documents.

2. The record reveals that the mater is at the stage of recording further evidence and marking of the documents since 9th January, 2019 and few documents were marked on 14th January, 2020.

3. In the circumstances, by way of final indulgence, three weeks time is granted to the Defendant No. 1 to keep its witness present.

4. List on 18th March, 2021.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)