

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986
ALONG WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.10 OF 2009**

Dr. Ravindra R. Trivedi

And Others

... Plaintiffs

Versus

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd.

And Others

... Defendants

....

Mr. Rajesh Shah a/w Ms. Gargi Bhagwat and Ms. Prajakta Sakpal i/b
M/s Divekar Bhagwat & Co. for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sagar Patil for MCGM.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 18 MARCH 2021

P.C. :

. None for the contesting defendant, i.e. Defendant No.1. With a view to give one last opportunity to Defendant No.1, the suit is stood over to 1 April 2021. It is made clear that no further accommodation will be granted to Defendant No.1. In case Defendant No.1 does not appear or bring its witness, the affidavit evidence of Defendant No.1's witness shall be discarded.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)