

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1226 OF 1986

Dr. Ravindra R. Trivedi And Ors.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. And Ors.DEFENDANT

WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 10 OF 2009

In

SUITS 1226 OF 1986

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Dr. Ravindra R. Trivedi And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
SUITS NO. 1439 OF 2009

Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Brihan Mumbai And.8DEFENDANT
Ors.

Gargi Bhagwat i/b Divekar Bhagwat & Co for plaintiff in
S/1226/1986 & for Dedendant no. 1 in CC/10/2009 &
S/1439/2009

Deepak Y. Chitnis a/w Sonali Dalvi & Abhilesh Chitre i/b M/s.
Deepak Chitnis-Chiparikar & Co for Plaintiff in
CC/10/2009/S/1439/2009 & for Defendant no. 1 in S/1226/1986
Pooja Yadav for MCGM

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 20th June, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/06/2022 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)