

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.-10 OF 2009
WITH
SUIT NO.-1439 OF 2009**

Dr. Ravindra R. Trivedi & Ors ...Plaintiffs
Vs.
Shri. Shakti Prints Pvt Ltd & Ors ...Defendants

Mr. Rajesh Shah a/w Gargi Bhagwat a/w Yohan Mehta i/b
Divekar Bhagwat & Co., for Plaintiffs.
None for Defendants.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 14th NOVEMBER, 2022**

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the plaintiffs.
2. None appears for the defendant.
3. List on 1st December, 2022.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]