

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1986

Dr. Ravindra R. Trivedi & Ors.	.. Plaintiffs
v/s.	
Shri Shakti Prints Private Limited & Ors.	.. Defendants

**WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.10 OF 2009**

...

Mr. Rajesh Shah a/w Ms. Gargi Bhagwat i/b. Divekar Bhagwat & Co. for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Deepak Chitnis a/w Ms. Sonali Dalvi & Mr. Abhilash Chitre i/b. Deepak Chitnis-Chiparikar & Co. for the defendants.

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 24TH APRIL 2023.

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the defendants on instructions, makes a statement that Mr. Anupnarain Hariram Kapoor, defendant no.2 herein, who is around 82 years of age and has filed his Affidavit of Evidence, will not be in a position to give evidence in view of his illness. Statement is accepted. The Learned Counsel for the defendant states that he would like to reconsider his client's position in law before proceeding in the matter.
2. List the matter "for directions" on 15th June 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)