

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1226 OF 1986

Dr. Ravindra R. Trivedi And Ors.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. And Ors.DEFENDANT

Gargi Bhagwat a/w Prajakta Sakpal i/b Divekar Bhagwat & Co
for Plaintiff in S/1226/1986 & for Defendant in CC/10/2009
Malcolm Siganporia a/w Sonali Dalvi i/b M/s. Deepak Chitnis
Chiphalkar for Defendant no. 1 &2 in S/1226/1986 & for
Plaintiff in CC/10/2009

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 15th June, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Defendant , stand over
to 22/06/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)