

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986

Dr. Ravindra R. Trivedi and Ors.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Shri. Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd and Others

...Defendants

WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.10 OF 2009
IN
SUIT NO.1226 OF 1986

Ms. Gargi Bhagwat i/b M/s Divekar Bhagwat & Co. Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Deepak Y. Chitnis for the Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th JUNE 2025

P.C. :

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.06.13
20:29:53
+0530

1. Today when the matter is called out, Mr. Chitnis, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant No.1 and submits that affidavit of evidence of the said Defendant has just been served on the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff and that this Court may direct the Registry to accept the same.

2. Registry to accept the same.

3. Ms. Bhagwat, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiffs and submits that some time be granted to consider the same.

4. List for marking of first Defendant's documents on **17th July, 2025** at **4.30 p.m** along with **Suit No. 1439 of 2009**.
5. Let the Defendant's witness remain present on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)