

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.07
19:46:25
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUTT NO. 1226 OF 1986

Dr. Ravindra R. Trivedi and others

... Plaintiffs

Versus

Shri Shakti Prints Pvt. Ltd. and others

... Defendants

WITH

COUNTER CLAIM NO. 10 OF 2009

IN

SUTT NO. 1226 OF 1986

WITH

SUTT NO. 1439 OF 2009

.....

Mr. Rajesh Shah alongwith Ms. Gargi Bhagwat instructed by Divekar Bhagwat & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Apurva Dalal alongwith Ms. Pooja Yadav instructed by Ms. Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the Defendant No.1 in S-1439-2009.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

. At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties, list on 11th November 2025 on the Supplementary Board.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)