

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1986

DR.RAVINDRA R. TRIVEDI AND OTHERS)...PLAINTIFFS
V/s.

SHRI SHAKTI PRINTS PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS
WITH
COUNTERCLAIM NO. 10 OF 2009
IN
SUIT NO. 1226 OF 1996
WITH
SUIT NO. 1439 OF 2009

Mr.Rajesh Shah a/w. Ms.Gargi Bhagwat i/by M/s.Divekar Bhagwat & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiffs in S/1226/1986.

Mr.Sunil Khandagle a/w. Mr.Shivprasad D. Borade i/by Ms.Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the Defendant – BMC in S/1439/2009.

Mr.Deepak Chitnis, Advocate for the Defendants no.1 and 2 in S/1226/1986 and for the Plaintiffs in S/1439/2009.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Deepak Chitnis, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendants no.1 and 2 in Suit No.1226 of 1986 and for the Plaintiffs in Suit No.1439 of 2009 and submits that Mr.Malcolm Siganporia is on his legs before a Division Bench and that the matter be kept back.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.04.09
20:55:48
+0530

avk

2. Mr.Rajesh Shah, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs submits that he is not available after 2.00 p.m. and that this Court may accordingly list the matter.
3. Accordingly, at the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, list on 18th June 2026 for further marking of Defendants' documents.
4. Let the Defendants' witness remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)